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特点 Features

SFT POT

�ute end of Spiral Flute Tap to 
achieve e�ciency of chips removal 
performances.

高强度螺纹部设计
High strength thread design

特殊的高强度螺纹设计，可使
整体牙部强度提升，预防早期
崩牙的可能。
Improve the thread strength and 
prevent early breakage on thread by 
special high strength thread design.

新形状的槽形设计
Flute with new geometric design 

新槽形式样设计，有良好的排
屑空间可使切屑卷曲更为稳定
并降低切屑缠绕。
Let chips curl steadily and reduce the 
risk of intertwining upon great chips 
removal space.

独家研发的新涂层
TP-Coating
Exclusively developed surface 
treatment TP-Coating

新型涂层式样，具有优异的耐
磨损性及润滑性，实现刀具的
长寿命。
With its excellent wear resistance and 
lubricity, extending the tool life of 
cutting tool.

附有OSG不等导程
的特有专利设计
Flexible lead design with OSG 
specific patent.
螺旋丝锥槽尾加入不等导程设
计，实现良好的排屑性。
Adding unequal lead design on the 

新形状的槽形设计
Flute with new geometric design 

新槽形式样设计，排屑槽设计
提高了排屑性。
The groove design enhances the 
performance of chips removal.

特殊螺纹部设计
Special thread design

特殊的螺纹设计，可使加工阻
力减小及內螺纹的光洁度提升
Reduce the processing resistance 
and improve the roughness of 
internal thread.

独家研发的新涂层
TP-Coating
Exclusively developed surface 
treatment TP-Coating

新型涂层式样，具有优异的耐
磨损性及润滑性，实现刀具的
长寿命。
With its excellent wear resistance and 
lubricity, extending the tool life of 
cutting tool.



■耐久性能测试

加工案例 Cutting Data

 The tool life test of a taps.

6.8 X 22 mm 深 ( 通孔)
ThroughDepth

φ
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使用刀具
Tool

Σ-SFT 
M8 X 1.25

加工材料
Work Material

SCM440 （32HRC）

16 mm

8 m/min

底孔径
Drill Hole Size

攻丝深度
Tapping Depth

切削速度
Cutting Speed

切削油剂
Coolant

其他公司产品
Competitors

使用机械
Machine

 油性切削油剂
Soluble Oil

 Brother S700X2 立式加工中心
Vertical Machine Center

Σ-SFT

其他公司产品
Competitor

可继续加工
Still Running

折损
Breakage

235 孔 Holes

189 孔 Holes

0

加工孔数  Tapping Holes 

100 200 300

Σ-SFT加工后 Cutting edge after tapping

丝锥磨损状态 Wear on cutting edge

比其他公司产品有更低的扭矩值的表现。
Better performance on torque compared to competitors.

其他公司产品

扭矩的平均值 (N．m)

(N．m)

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

Competitors
Σ-SFT

20%
Down

扭矩的平均值 The average value o f torque

高强度螺纹部设计搭配刚性攻牙刀杆，可稳定轴向力的拉刀
力量以减少扩孔产生，且可以有效地使刀具磨耗寿命拉长。
High strength thread design paired with rigid tap holder can 
stabilize the broach power of axial force , decrease the hole-
dilating , and effectively increase the tool life of cutting 
tools.



切削油剂
Coolant

加工案例 Cutting Data

使用刀具
Tool

Σ-POT 
M8 X 1.25

加工材料
Work Material

22 mm

12m/min

底孔径
Drill Hole Size

攻丝深度
Tapping Depth

切削速度
Cutting Speed

切削油剂
Coolant

其他公司产品
Competitors

Σ-SFT 
M12 X 1.75

其他公司产品
Competitors

加工机械
Machine

 油性切削油剂
Soluble Oil

 Brother S700X2 立式加工中心
Vertical Machine Center

Σ-POT

其他公司产品
Competitors

磨损小；
可继续加工
Mild Wear；
Still Running

磨损大；
加工停止
Severe Wear ；
Stop Tapping

磨损小；
排屑性良好
Mild Wear；
Chips Smoothly Discharge

磨损中；
切屑缠绕
Moderate Wear ；
Twisting Chips

500 孔 Holes

500 孔 Holes

0 100

加工孔数   Tapping Holes   

200 300 400 500

■耐久性能测试 The tool life test of a taps.

独家研发的TP-Coating表面处理，可以比现有的TIN-Coating
具有更高的耐磨损性。 
Exclusive TP coating can have better wear resistance compared 
to existing TIN coating. 

新槽形式样设计，有良好的排屑空间可使切屑卷曲更加稳定
并降低切屑缠绕。
Flute with new geometric design,can let chips curl steadily 
and reduce the risk of intertwining upon great chips removal 
space.

使用刀具
Tool

加工材料
Work Material

底孔径
Drill Hole Size

攻丝深度
Tapping Depth

切削速度
Cutting Speed

加工机械
Machine

MAKINO V56 立式加工中心
Vertical Machine Center

■切屑形状对比测试 Comparison between shape of chips.

8 m/min

24 mm
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水溶性切削油剂
Water-Soluble

Σ-SFT

其他公司产品
Competitors

450 孔 Holes

450 孔 Holes

Stable chip shape
切屑形状稳定

SCM440   32HRC( )

SCM440   32HRC( )

Blind
φ6.8

Σ-SFT 其他公司产品 competitors
切屑形状变差

Chip shape get worse

Mild Wear
磨损小
Σ-POT 其他公司产品 competitors

磨损大
Severe Wear

10.8 X 35 mm 深 ( 盲孔)
BlindDepth

φ

0 100

加工孔数   Tapping Holes 

200 300 400 500

（盲孔）



高性能丝锥系列 High Performance Tap Series

低碳素钢
软钢

中碳素钢加工材料

商品记号

铜 黄铜
铸件

延展
铝合金

铝合金
铸件Work

Material

Abbreviation

High
Carbon

Steel

青铜 镁合金
铸件

锌合金
铸件

C~0.25%

Σ-SFT

Cu Bs BsC PB AL MC ZDC

◎◎ ◎○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○◎◎ ○

Brass

高碳素钢 不锈钢

Alloy
Steel

Alloy Steel
Hardened Steel

合金钢 球墨
铸铁(C ≧ 0.3%)

SCM440
28~34HRC FCD SUS AC,ADC

Medium
Carbon

Steel
C0.25%
~0.45%

Ductile
Cast
Iron

Stainless
Steel

合金钢·调质钢

Aluminum
Alloy

Casting

SCM．SCr‧
SNCM

Copper Aluminum
Rolled

Magnesium
Alloy

Casting

Zinc Alloy
Casting

BronzeBrass
Casting

C0.45%~

Low Carbon
Steel

Mild Steel

黄铜

4

TP

OH精度 OH Limit

P≦0.6(40牙以上)的产品

例M3X0.5 
Example M3X0.5

上公差：
0.010+0.015x n

中
径

P≦0.6 ( T.P.I≧40 )

upper limit : 
0.010+0.015Xn

下公差：
上公差 - 0.015
lower limit : 
( upper limit )-0.015

Pitch
 d

ia.(µ
m

)
(µ

m
)

标准中径
Basic pitch dia.

+100

+80

+60

+40

+20

+25

OH1

+40

OH2

+55

OH3

+70

OH4

+85

OH5

+100

OH6

0

OH精度 OH LIMIT

单位 : mm ( n=OH号)  Unit  : mm( n=OH number )单位 : mm ( n=OH号)  Unit  : mm ( n=OH number )

P≧0.7(36牙以下 )的产品 P≦0.7 ( T.P.I≧36 )

标准中径
Basic pitch dia.

中
径

Pitch
 d

ia.(µ
m

)
(µ

m
)

+120

+100

+80

+60

+40

+20
+20

OH1

+40

OH2

+60

OH3

+80

OH4

+100

OH5

+120

OH6

0

例M10X1.5 
Example M10X1.5

上公差：
0.020x n
upper limit : 
0.020Xn

下公差：
上公差 - 0.020
lower limit : 
( upper limit )-0.020

OH精度 OH LIMIT

Σ-SFT  螺旋槽丝锥 Spiral Fluted Tap

单位 Unit : mm

DIN 371 DIN 376M

TP DIN 371 MF
DIN 374

LF

D
C
O
N

LU

THLGTH

DR
VS





Type 2

LF

D
C
O
N

LU

THLGTH

DR
VS





Type 1

THLGTH

Lc

LU

LF

D
C
O
N

DR
VS

Lc

Type 3

Lc

单位 Unit : mm

（SGM）
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刃倾角丝锥 Spiral Pointed Tap

推荐值：切削锥部+3牙
Recommended: Chamfer + about 3 threads

超出工件端面二次槽+1~2牙距离
The secondary flute should exceeds the face of workpiece 
by the length of 1~2 threads during tapping process.

未超出二次槽，攻丝深度不足
Tapping depth is insufficient if  the secondary flute doesn't 
go through the workpiece  completely.

加工要点
(如何正确使用刃倾角丝锥)
( Tapping point on using spiral pointed tap properly.)

刃倾角丝锥攻丝行程设定时，需使二次槽从工
件端面超出1~2牙，才可使切屑顺利排出。
The secondary flute should exceed the face of component by 
1~2 threads while tapping, so that chips could be discharged 
smoothly.

工
件W

o
rk
p
ie
ce

单位 Unit : mm

Σ-POT

高性能丝锥系列 High Performance Tap Series

加工材料

商品记号

Work
Material

Abbreviation

High
Carbon

Steel

C~0.25%

Σ-POT

Cu Bs BsC PB AL MC ZDC

◎◎ ◎○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○◎◎ ○

BrassAlloy
Steel

Alloy Steel
Hardened Steel

SCM440
28~34HRC FCD SUS AC,ADC

Medium
Carbon

Steel
C0.25%
~0.45%

Ductile
Cast
Iron

Stainless
Steel

Aluminum
Alloy

Casting

SCM．SCr‧
SNCM

Copper Aluminum
Rolled

Magnesium
Alloy

Casting

Zinc Alloy
Casting

BronzeBrass
Casting

C0.45%~

Low Carbon
Steel

Mild Steel

低碳素钢
软钢

中碳素钢 铜 黄铜
铸件

延展
铝合金

铝合金
铸件

青铜 镁合金
铸件

锌合金
铸件

高碳素钢 不锈钢合金钢 球墨
铸铁(C ≧ 0.3%)

合金钢·调质钢 黄铜

TP DIN 371 DIN 376M

TP DIN 371 MF
DIN 374

LF

D
C
O
N

LU

THLGTH

DR
VS





Type 3

LF

D
C
O
N

LU

THLGTH

DR
VS





Type 1

THLGTH

Lc

LU

LF

D
C
O
N

DR
VS

Lc

Type 4

Lc

单位 Unit : mm

LF

D
C
O
N

LU

THLGTH

DR
VS





Type 2

Lc

（SGM）
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■ Σ-SFT

S25C

切削速度
 (m/min)

0
Cutting Speed

软钢 ‧ 低碳素钢
Low Carbon Steel
Mild Steel

S45C
中 ‧ 高碳素钢
Medium Carbon Steel
High Carbon Steel

SCM‧SCr‧SNCM合金钢
Alloy Steel

AC
ADC

铝合金铸件
Aluminum Alloy Casting

FCD球墨铸铁
Ductile Cast Iron

SCM440
28~34HRC

合金钢 ‧ 调质钢
(C≧0.3%)
Alloy Steel‧Hardened Steel

螺纹底孔径表 Recommended Drill Hole Size

切削条件表 Cutting Conditions

4-8 8-13

3-7 7-12

3-7 7-12

3-7 7-12

5-10 10-15

3-5 5-8

■ Σ-POT

S25C

切削速度
 (m/min)

0 10 20 30

10 20 30

Cutting Speed

软钢 ‧ 低碳素钢
Low Carbon Steel
Mild Steel

S45C
中 ‧ 高碳素钢
Medium Carbon Steel
High Carbon Steel

合金钢
Alloy Steel

AC
ADC

铝合金铸件
Aluminum Alloy Casting

FCD球墨铸铁
Ductile Cast Iron

5-15 15-25

5-10 10-15

5-10 10-15

8-15 15-20

5-10 10-20

8-134-8

推荐加工领域
Advisable

可以加工领域
Possible

1.请根据实际加工情况选定合适的切削速度。
2.此切削条件表适用于使用水溶性切削油剂。
3.根据切削油剂的情况，可能不能充分发挥性能。
4. 虽然丝锥(銑刀柄)可可与筒夹式刀杆、铣削式杆等相容，但请使用附有止动

装置的刀杆。
（＊）请注意加工领域

1.  Cutting speed should be adjusted according to the machining conditions.
2.  The indicated speeds and feeds are for tapping with water-soluble oil.
3.  Depending on the coolant condition, it may be unable to achieve 100% 

performance.
4.  Although taps with end mill shank are compatible with a collet holder,milling 

holder and etc., use a holder with a detent.
（＊）Please set cutting speed carefully.

SCM‧SCr‧SNCM

SCM440
28~34HRC

合金钢 ‧ 调质钢
(C≧0.3%)
Alloy Steel‧Hardened Steel

推荐底孔径适用于旧JIS2级内螺纹用。 (不包含旧JIS规格中未列出的內螺纹)
The recommended tap limit corresponds to JIS class 2 internal thread standard.

公制螺纹 Metric screw threads

螺纹尺寸
最小底孔径

各精度通用 旧JIS2级用 4H用

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

0.5
0.7
0.8
1
1.25
1
1.5
1.25
1.75
1.5

3
4
5
6
8
8

10
10
12
12

2.5
3.3
4.2
5
6.75
7
8.5
8.75

2.46
3.25
4.14
4.92
6.65
6.92
8.38
8.65

2.59
3.42
4.33
5.15
6.91
7.15
8.67
8.91

10.44
10.67

2.54
3.35
4.25
5.06
6.81
7.06
8.52
8.81

10.31
10.56

2.57
3.38
4.29
5.1
6.85
7.1
8.61
8.85

10.37
10.61

2.59
3.42
4.33
5.15
6.91
7.15
8.67
8.91

10.44
10.67

10.25
10.5

10.11
10.38

Thread Size
推荐底孔径

Recommended drill hole dia.

Min. drill hole dia.

For all limits For JIS class 2 For 4H

5H用
For 5H

6H用
For 6H

最大底孔径
Max. drill hole dia.

单位 Unit : mm
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